

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5135-5157/2013

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Saumya Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. O. P. Gaggar, Adv.
Ms Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.NO.5157/2013

Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent has been

filed, however, same is defective due to the name of the firm

Signature Not Verified

given in the vakalatnama is not tallying with the name as

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.04.17

12:22:44 IST

Reason:

given in the cause title. Defects be cured within two weeks

and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

-2-

Item No.11

Service is complete in rest of the matters. However,

counter affidavit is awaited. Be filed within four weeks as

last opportunity.

List again on 20.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar