

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5135-5157/2013  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. ETC.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Chandni Anand, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Ms. Krishna Parkhani, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Aditiya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks&#39; time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to cure the defects in vakalatnama as pointed out by the Registry in its office report dated 26.08.2016.

(SONALI SAUND) (INDU POKHRIYAL)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER