

ITEM NO.5 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5135-5157/2013

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

IA No.13509/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 26-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kabra, Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Bijal Chatrapati, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Jasra, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Diwan, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Prakash Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Tanzeela Mubashsharah, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

.....2/-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

List after one week.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the applicant/respondent No.1 in C.A.No.5144 of 2013 @ C.A.Nos.5135-5157 of 2013 is directed to obtain instructions as to whether the instant case is covered by the decision rendered by this Court in M.P. Cement Manufacturers' Association vs. State of M.P. & Ors., (2004) 2 SCC 249 or not.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)