

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5135-5157/2013

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. &amp; ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21643/2023 (IX)

(IA No.198731/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22289/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 22558/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 08-11-2023 These appeals, though listed, were mentioned  
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.  
Ms. Ananyaa Mazumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Talukdar, Adv.  
Mr. Gokula Krishnan T, Adv.  
Mr. Zubin Dash, Adv.  
Mr. Dcosta Ivo Manuel Simon, AOR

Mr. Darius J. Khambata, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.  
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.  
Ms. Ananyaa Mazumdar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. Prateek Kapur, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Ananyaa Mazumdar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Chaturvedi, Adv.  
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR  
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Bhandar, Adv.  
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.S., Adv.  
Mr. Kartikeya Asthana, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR  
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22289/2023 & SLP(C) No. 22558/2023:

Mr. Abhay Anturkar, learned counsel representing Ms. Surbhi Kappor, AOR submitted that he has instructions to appear for respondent - State of Goa and, therefore, he would accept notice for the said respondent.

Office to show the name of Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR name in the cause list.

List all the matters on 06.12.2023. In the meanwhile, counter affidavit, if any, be filed.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)