

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5135-5157/2013

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 268077/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 02-02-2024 The application (IA No. 268077/2023) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. Satyalipsu Ray, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.
Ms. Devina Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 268077/2023 in Civil Appeal No. 5150 of 2013

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, learned Advocate-on-Record, has filed this application seeking discharge from the case.

It is stated by learned counsel that the first respondent has been informed of his intention to withdraw from the Vakalatnama. Since no reply has come from the respondent, he decides to get himself discharged from Civil Appeal No. 5150 of 2013.

The application stands allowed.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER