

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5135-5157/2013

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY CA NOS. 5135-5157 OF 2013 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.
REGISTRAR'S COURT])

Date : 26-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Ms. Nandita Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Nikitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A S, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Ilyas, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A Nos. 5135-5157/2013

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 in C.A. No.5150/2013 submits that earlier he was appearing only for respondent No.1 and now he has been discharged. However, office report is erroneously stating that he is representing respondent No.2. Office to verify and update the records.

Sole respondent in C.A. No.5151/2013 has been served with alternative arrangement notice but no one has entered appearance so far.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of sole respondent.

List again on 22.04.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar

MG