

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5135-5157/2013

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NO. 5135-5157 OF 2013 AND SLP(C) NOS. 25912, 26191, 26624,
22558 AND 22289 OF 2023 LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22289/2023 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)SLP(C) No. 22558/2023 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION)SLP(C) No. 26191/2023 (IX)
(IA No.244960/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.244961/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)SLP(C) No. 25912/2023 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)SLP(C) No. 26624/2023 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.239973/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 22-04-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Dcosta Ivo Manuel Simon, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Ms. Nandita Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Tijil Thakur, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A S, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No(s). 5135-5157/2013

Service is complete except in C. A. No.5150/13.

Despite due service on respondent no.2, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.1.

List again on 24.07.2024.

SLP(C) No. 22289/2023

Despite due service on respondent no.3, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Id. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.4.

List again on 24.07.2024.

SLP(C) No. 22558/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 26191/2023

In terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 7.12.23, one week time is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies for issuance of notice.

If filed notice be issued and list on 24.7.24.

Failing which, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

However, four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 25912/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 and 3, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 26624/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar