

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5135-5157/2013

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SC-26191 OF 2023 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26191/2023 (IX)

(IA No.244960/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.244961/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR
Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Ms. Nandita Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Tijil Thakur, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Prakhar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Ilyas Th, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26191/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file spare copies for issuance of notice to respondent no.3 and, if need, be file an appropriate application for condonation of delay.

Prayer made by the learned counsel is accepted.

Registry to proceed thereafter in the matter as per rule.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGRAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)