

ITEM NO.1729

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5135-5157/2013

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY CA NO. 5135-5157/2013 to be LISTED])

WITH

Diary No(s). 22296/2024 (IX)

(IA No.139656/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.139658/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-08-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr. K. V. Sriwas Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vibhu Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORMs. Nandita Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Tijil Thakur, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AORMr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A S, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5135-5157/2013

At the request of Mr. Ritesh Patil, four weeks time is granted to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no.1 in C.A.No.5150/2013.

List thereafter.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)