

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.16

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5135-5157/2013

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21643/2023 (IX)

IA No. 96565/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 235143/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 198731/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 22289/2023 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 22558/2023 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26191/2023 (IX)

IA No. 244960/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENTIA No. 244961/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 25912/2023 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 26624/2023 (IX)

IA No. 244008/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Diary No(s). 22296/2024 (IX)

IA No. 139656/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 139658/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

W.P.(C) No. 488/2025 (X)

FOR ADMISSION

W.P.(C) No. 781/2025 (X)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 19-02-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN**

For Appellant(s) :

**Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Amay Phadte, Adv.
Mr. Zubin Dash, Adv.
Mr. Gokula Krishnan T., Adv.
Mr. Guruprasad Naik, Adv.
Ms. Ishani Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Dcosta Ivo Manuel Simon, AOR
Mr. Dcosta Ivo Manuel Simon, AOR**

**Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Darius J. Khambata, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Ananyaa Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Ms. Chitra Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Manavi Agarwal, Adv.**

**Mr. Nitesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Sheth, Adv.
Mr. Adrish Majumder, Adv.
Ms. Angelika Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Arnav Bhansali, Adv.
M/s Trilegal Advocates On Record, AOR**

**Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr. K. V. Sriwas Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vibu Prasad, Adv.**

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

**Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. S. Biswal, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) :

**Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR**

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Agnihotri, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Amey Nabar, Adv.
Ms. Reshma Ranadive, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A S, Adv.
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Yasharth Misra, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Saraogi, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR
Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devidas Pangam Ag, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Uday Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Subhi Pastor, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Anup, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Gupta, AOR
Ms. Megha Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Mr. Shashank Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Thapliyal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Daksh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the joint request of the
learned counsel for the parties, post the
matters on 11.03.2026.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER(NSH)